PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4367394

SUBMISSION TYPE:			CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		APORTA DIGITAL APS previously Assignor(s) hereby confirms the AS	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR NEEDS TO READ AS APORTA DIGITAL APS previously recorded on Reel 040842 Frame 0972. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNOR INCORRECTLY WAS ENTERED AS APORTA DIGITA APS.		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT	ID:	504202774	504202774		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
APORTA DIGITAL APS			11/17/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	TROLE	X APORTA APS			
Street Address:	FRYDE	FRYDENLUNDSVEJ 18			
City:	SKOD	SKODSBORG			
State/Country:	DENM	DENMARK			
Postal Code:	DK-2942				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		14205223			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
		<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 2036590388			
Email:		ziplaw@gziplaw.com			
Correspondent Name:		ZIEGLER IP LAW GROUP LLC			
Address Line 1:		55 GREENS FARMS ROAD			
Address Line 4:		WESTPORT, CONNECTICUT 06880			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		NPS.2757.USU1	NPS.2757.USU1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		GEZA C. ZIEGLER	GEZA C. ZIEGLER		
SIGNATURE:		/gcz44004/	/gcz44004/		
DATE SIGNED:		04/13/2017	04/13/2017		
Total Attachments: 5					
source=01579-US Signed	•				
source=01579-US Signed	•				
source=170104_CoverSh	eet#pag	91.tlf			

source=170104_CoverSheet#page2.tif source=NoticeNonRecordation#page1.tif

Assignment Document ID: 504202774

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Na			ne	Execution Date		
APORTA DIGITA APS				11/17/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	TROLEX A	TROLEX APORTA APS				
Street Address:	FRYDENLUNDSVEJ 18					
City:	SKODSBORG					
State/Country:	DENMARK					
Postal Code: DK-2942						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 142		14205	05223			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:Phone:2036590388Email:ziplaw@gziplaw.comCorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Correspondent Name:ZIEGLER IP LAW GROUP LLCAddress Line 1:55 GREENS FARMS ROADAddress Line 4:WESTPORT, CONNECTICUT 06880						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			NPS.2757.USU1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			GEZA C. ZIEGLER			
Signature:			/gcz44004/			
		11		······		

Date:	01/04/2017				
Total Attachments: 2 source=01579-US Signed assignment#page1.tif source=01579-US Signed assignment#page2.tif					
RECEIPT INFORMATION					
EPAS ID: Receipt Date:	PAT4210000 01/04/2017				

Document ID: 504202774

Received 02 December 2016

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. NPS.2757.USU1-01579-US This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply): United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention entitled below: \boxtimes \boxtimes Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention entitled below: \boxtimes United States Patent Application Serial No. 14/205,223 Date of Filing: 11 March 2014 United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. United States Patent No(s). International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. Π Other (specify) Title of the Invention A RUGGED AND MOBILE MEDIA SERVER AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING MEDIA TO PASSENGERS ON A PUBLIC TRANSPORT VEHICLE Assignor (corporation) Address Name Hyskenstraede 10 DK-1207 Copenhagen K Aporta Digital ApS Denmark Assignee (corporation) Address Name Frydenlundsvej 18 Trolex Aporta ApS DK-2942 Skodsborg Denmark Page 1 of 2 Ziegler IP Law Group, LLC

Document ID: 504202774

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	NPS.2757.USU1-01579-US
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor states that it is the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (herein from the inventor(s) of the above-identified Invention. The astronark Office at Reel033952 , Frame0	ssignment was recorded in the United States Patent and
And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified identified Assignee;	l rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-
Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and acknowledged;	valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby
We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-iden application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, conti any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries fore Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexamina.	ign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Assignor Signature

The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignor,

securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

Aporta Digital Aps IN BANCRUPTCY.

Assignor TRUSTEE OF THE ESTATE

Nicolai Dyhr-Activokat (FI) B_V Philip Heymans Alls 7 Bex 191 2900 Hellerup TH. 3334 4000 - Fax 3334 3344 Horten Advokatpartnerselskab

Printed or Typed Name

17.11.2016 .

Date TRN STEE OF ESTATE,

Title

Page 2 of 2

Ziegler IP Law Group, LLC